to the Settlement Fund Administrator for payment.  The Special Master’s approved 
invoices have priority and will be paid first from the CA Subdivision Fund before 
any award of Costs, subject to the limitation in Section 2.c.v below.   

ii. Final Awards of Costs that do not exceed seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000.00) will be paid next in priority after the Special Master’s approved 
invoices. 

iii. Final Awards of Costs in excess of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) will 
be paid proportionally from the funds remaining in that year’s Annual Payment.  

iv. Any claim for Costs that is not paid in full will be allocated against the next year’s 
distribution from the CA Subdivision Fund, until all approved claims for Costs are